RESOLUTION NO. 24-97 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

	Add the state of t
SPONSORED BY C	COUNCILMEMBER <u>SUSAN LIENGSCH</u> ON THE OF <u>MARCH</u> , 1997.
RAISCH, ING SPRING VAI AND AUTHO	TION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY JOHN P. C., FOR THE DEMOLITION PROJECT AT 155 WEST LLEY ROAD FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO, ORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN IT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.
	the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for the demolition Spring Valley Road pursuant to specifications prepared by the City;
WHEREAS,	John P. Raisch, Inc., was the low and best bidder.
NOW THERE RESOLVES:	EFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY
Section 1.	That the bid submitted by John P. Raisch, Inc., marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby accepted in the total amount of \$12,450.00 for the demolition project at 155 West Spring Valley Road, and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.
Section 2.	That this Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.
PASSED this	/7+h day of MARCH, 1997.
	Sally D. Beals
	Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:	

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

BID SHEET 1 OF 2

BIDDERS PROPOSAL

Demolition Operation 155 West Spring Valley Road

Submitted by: JOHN P. RAISCH, INC.
Having read the specifications and examined the drawings included herein:
Demolition operation 155 West Spring Valley Road City of Centerville, Ohio
for the construction of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all addenda issued, the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, as specified and described in the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, for the following sums:
A. STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:
The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.
Addenda No Date
Addenda No Date
B. CONSTRUCTION COST INFORMATION
Lump sum bid to provide demolition and proper disposal of all items, including septic tank, swimming pool, detached garage, house and garage, and all buildings, etc., and all appurtenances as detailed on the specifications:
GRAND TOTAL of BID \$ 12,450.00
C. COMPLETION DATE INFORMATION Approximately five days for completion
C. COMPLETION DATE INFORMATION Approximately five days for completion depending on weather conditions. The bid price reflected above represents a completion date of
Insert Date

D. CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION

The bidder shall supplement proposal by supplying the following information for use in the preparation of the Contract.

NAME OF COMPANY/CORPORATION: JOHN P. RAISCH, INC.
NAME OF PRESIDENT: June R. Raisch
ADDRESS: 438 Soldiers Home Road,
CITY, STATE, ZIP: Miamisburg, Ohio 45342
FEDERAL TAX I.D. #: 31-0955626
TELEPHONE #: 937-866-3094
FAX #: 859-3034
EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL
NOTE: Failure to sign proposal shall result in rejection of bid.
THIS PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY:
JOHN P. RAISCH, INC.
(NAME OF CONTRACTOR)
BY: June & Raisch
BY: Signature of contractor or authorized representative)
Mailing Address if different than above:
JOHN P. RAISCH, INC.
P. O. Box 93
Miamisburg, Ohio 45343
FINANBID.DOC